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TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that BEET ENGINEERING COLLEGE, OUNDUR, TRICHY- 620007 running
under the society via. MOHAMED INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION AND TECHNOLOGY
(MIET)SOCIETY, has incurred the following expenditure towards Infra structure augmentation
(excluding salary, includes building infrastructure, equipment computers, buses etc.,( during the last year.
This certificate has been issued and compiled from the Audited balance sheet and Income & expenditure
statements of the respective financial year

Academic Year 2023-24

Description Amount
Books 111545
Books Students 198913
Document purchase 4120
Internet Expenses 993597
Library Expenses 33780

Member ship Fee -IET & IGS 62521

Postage & Courier 49680
Printing & Stationery Xerox 2452820
Subscription 82316
Xerox Machine Maintenance 39946
Total 4029238
LB
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INCOMEANDEXPENDITURE-EINGINEERINGCOLLEGE
YEARENDED31STMARCH2024

NATUREOFINCOME

MIETENGINEERING

MIETENGINEERING

31.03.2023 31.03.2024
| TuitionFees 5,22,16,289.00 | 5,25,21,910.00 |
INCOME

OtherFees
Applicationfees 2,60,500.00 3,00,700.00
DevelopmentFees 28,54,470.00 45,16,405.00
Aluminifees 2,05,550.00 -
DoteFees 21,000.00 56,000.00
ExamFees 50,48,641.00 70,44,575.00
NaanMudhalvanScheme 76,650.00
FirstGraduationfees 1,36,17,500.00 1,16,02,500.00
ExamRemunerationincome 3,76,668.00 6,77,490.00
Admissionfees 5,34,175.00 20,64,836.00
Miscellanieous(AllGovt.Exam) 1,64,937.00 2,15,100.00
MiscellaneousFees 6,68,673.00 12,20,655.00
SC/STTuitionfees 3,54,190.00
UniversityRegistrationFees 2,60,000.00
StaffESIContribution 79,046.00 92,749.00
StaffRecovery(LLP) 12,00,527.00 14,98,926.00
Discountreceived 866.00 21,194.27
Latefee - 1,31,900.00
Fixeddepositinterestinclaccrued 13,54,643.00
Transportchargesfees&Others 20,25,150.00 27,89,850.00
StaffProfessionalTax (400.00)
NCC/NSSCampincome 2,71,602.00

[ Total 8,13,31,077.00 | 8,50,14,390.27 |
Transportfees 20,25,150.00 27,89,850.00
TutionFees 6,61,87,979.00 6,41,24,410.00
OtherFees 1,14,15,053.00 1,79,68,230.27
Miscellaneous 3,48,252.00 1,31,900.00
Fixeddepositinterest 13,54,643.00 -

| Totallncome 8,13,31,077.00 | 8,50,14,390.27 |
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YEARENDED31STMARCH2024

EXPENDITURE
NATUREOFEXPENDITURE MIETENGINEERING MIETENGINEERING
31.03.2023 31.03.2024
SalariesandAllowances
Salary 4,04,81,029.00 4,45,52,221.00
Salaryoncontracts 32,99,122.00 42,30,705.00
PFContribution 4,16,754.00 4,46,150.00
ESIContribution 6,42,016.00 4,60,001.00
| TotalSalariesandallowances 4,48,38,921.00 | 4,96,89,077.00 |

OtherOperatingExpenses
Advertisement 22,75,132.00 15,64,921.00
NBA&NAAC-Accreditionexpenses 7,95,260.00 2,62,777.41
BankCharges 3,342.16 4,668.34
BooksStudents 1,48,512.00
BoardingandLodging 1,47,924.00 71,972.00
Consortium(Students) 1,31,900.00 2,05,300.00
Conveyanceandpetrolallowance 35,549.00 3,71,064.85
MembershipFee-IET&IGS 2,20,576.00 13,756.00
Inspection(AutonomusCommittee) 3,28,462.00
Documentpurchase/reg 2,960.00 2,920.00
Donation 500.00
Electricity 30,51,645.90 48,53,456.07
Examination 56,01,780.00 71,59,772.00
Socialwelfare,Functions&convocations 10,61,450.00 15,02,775.00
Freight Charges 29,930.00 48,739.00
Honororium 5,57,243.00 71,641.00
Hospitality 6,37,650.00 3,36,772.00
Industrialvisit(Students/staff) 14,700.00 18,600.00
Insurance&tax(building/others) 2,99,692.00 2,99,693.00
Insurance(Staff&Students) 98,060.00 14,108.00
InternetincltoBSNL 10,25,903.00 9,93,597.00
OfficeExpenses 10,795.00 7,766.00
LegalCharges 6,61,500.00 -
Labconsurmables 7,88,446.00 3,70,106.00
LibraryExpenses 2,56,561.00 18,680.00
Medical 999.00 4,55,354.00
Meeting&Confrenceexpenses 510.00 -
Miscellaneious 1,57,985.00 74,634.00
Flagday 5,000.00
Postage&Courier 21,908.00 19,650.00
Printing&Stationery 14,48,441.00 18,03,699.00
PatentExpenses 13,618.00
NCC/NSSCampExpenses 2,90,533.00 1,14,322.00
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Remunaration

Building maintenance
GroundMaintenance
XeroxMachineMaintenance
WebsiteRenewalCharges
Repairs&Maintenance&AMCinclroad
Rentguesthouse
Sports&Tournment(Students)
StaffDevelopment,placementexpenses
Admissionexpenses
SoftwareDevelopmentExpenses
ResearchandDevelopmentExpenses
StaffWelfare

Student(Seminor)

Engg Educational Excellance Award2023
RecuirmentExpense
StudentDevelopmentexpenses
Studentfeerefund

Subscription

Tea&Snacksandmeals

Telephone
Training&Placementexpenses
Travelling
AutonomousExpenses(AnnaUniversity)
UniformExpenses(staff&security)
AnnualMain.Charge(ERP)

Vehicle Charges(NationalHighways)
Web-SiteStorageExpense

Water

UniversityChargesregistration,affiliationand

TDSPaid/(recovery)
TotalOtheroperatingexpenes
Transport Expenses('E")
Uniform(Drivers)
Driver&Conductorbatta
RoadTax

Petrol&Diesel

Insurance
TotalTransportExpenses

7,56,406.00
5,81,961.00
2,280.00
5,982.55
67,29,582.03
1,80,000.00
67,353.00
9,163.00
1,92,742.00
7,71,106.00
20,768.00
2,59,398.00
11,922.00

86,548.00
3,17,684.00
5,79,775.00

12,744.00

12,130.00
1,20,612.00

11,70,716.00

52,145.00
61,900.00
18,130.00
84,492.00
580.00
20,92,782.00
34,985.00
3,42,04,341.64

1,25,089.00
6,51,193.65

33,604.00
8,09,886.65

3,98,551.00
18,44,237.00
6,49,121.00
21,626.00
54,11,464.28
1,80,000.00
2,39,253.00
30,553.00
9,23,240.00
2,08,919.00
40,854.00
2,32,845.00
24,721.00
35,406.00
7,254.00
1,37,811.00
2,01,486.00
69,278.00
4,83,438.00
1,12,102.91
4,357.00
7,29,973.00
3,54,000.00
16,660.00

6,300.00
23,13,200.00

(10,301.00)
3,54,81,104.86

3,12,326.00

18,756.00
3,31,082.00
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Interestandchargestobankandothers(G)

InterestandFinanceCharges 5,00,000.00 6,54,600.00
Processingfee -
interestandcharges

AccruedInterest(FDLoan)

| Totallnterest | 5,00,000.00 | 6,54,600.00 |
TotalOtheroperatingexpenes 8,03,53,149.29 8,61,55,863.86
TransfertoCollegedevelopmentfundincl.b -
Depreciationfortheyear 72,77,037.84 84,74,429.86
NETSURPLUS (62,99,110.13) (96,15,903.45)

[Fees(Income)Regroupedfortheyearwhereevernecessary]

e AR ALK Y
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BALANCE SHEET- EINGINEERINGCOLLEG E
NATUREOFFUNDSANDLIABLITIES MIETENGINEERING MIETENGINEERING
31.03.2023 31.03.2024
ASON31STMARCH2023&2024-LIABILIT Y
Membershipfund
Social Welfare Fund

CapitalFund-I
closingcontrolaccounttransferred 1,13,82,990.29 4,56,504.59
Add:Excessoflncome/(expenditure) 17,06,97,773.79 17,57,81,653.95
overExpenditurefortheyear (62,99,110.13) (96,15,903.45)
| | 17,57,81,653.95 | 16,66,22,255.09 |
TransfertoCollegedevelopmentfundincl. 1,75,00,000.00 1,75,00,000.00

BuildingFund-Ill(openingbalance)
Building Donation
AdminBlock 50,00,000.00 50,00,000.00
BuildingFundHostel
| 2,25,00,000.00 | 2,25,00,000.00 |
Longtermfunds-lli
FromBanks-(IndianBank)
IB(817068337)BMW Car
IB(927225365)LadiesHostel
IB(927227941)"C"blockAddI.
IB(413780650)TermLoan
IB-"D"BlockLoan(6151437524) -
ICICI-BusLoan(Ivtri00023946758)
FixedDepositLoan
| - -
FromOthers
KhannaBrothersLoan - -
SethTolaramRadhakishandasloan - -
AIDClInfortechAdvance 9,840.00 -
LoanfromParties(Members) -
| | 9,840.00 | -
WorkingcapitalfromBank(IndianBank)-1V
[IBODIloan(413729740) | |
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NATUREOFFUNDSANDLIABLITIES MIETENGINEERING

31.03.2023 31.03.2024
ASON31STMARCH2023&2024-ASSET
FixedAssets-V
AsperLastBalanceSheet(netofDeprn) 15,93,55,604.83 15,51,13,466.99
Additionsfortheyear 30,34,900.00 82,16,612.00
TotalValue 16,23,90,504.83 16,33,30,078.99
Less:Depreciationfortheyear 72,77,037.84 84,74,429.86

15,51,13,466.99 15,48,55,649.13

Newproject-Collegedevelopment

AsperLastBalanceSheet 96,65,576.00 2,12,40,020.00
Additionsfortheyear 1,15,74,444.00
TotalValue 2,12,40,020.00

| NetBlockafterdepreciation 17,63,53,486.99 | 17,60,95,669.13 |
Investments-VI
DepositswithBank
FixedDeposit 60,00,000.00 1,60,00,000.00
Accruedinterest(FixedDeposit) -
| | 60,00,000.00 | 1,60,00,000.00 |
CurrentAssetsLoansandAdvances- VI
[Cash | 1,20,279.69 | 6,12,787.69 |
BankBalances
IndianBankA/cN0.531124488 40,747.27 1,47,554.27
SBICurrentA/c.N0.38224125118 69,650.80 69,001.80
IndianBankA/cN0.531110792 2,61,033.00 5,54,798.00
IndianBankCA/C.N0.7122612325 5,000.00 2,41,250.00
| 3,76,431.07 | 10,12,604.07 |
OtherLoansandadvances
Telephone 2,000.00 2,000.00
StaffAdvance 7,82,230.00 3,13,362.00
electricity 4,77,197.00 4,77,197.00
ShahulHameed.PA/Chariman 80,571.00 80,571.00
SundryDebtors 14,990.42 14,990.42
URChoiceAgency(MineralWater)
SC/STfeesreceivable&Firstgraduation 1,42,85,050.00 -
Telephonedeposit
PalpapinchinichiSoftwareint.ltd-Advance - -
TDSReceivable(indianbank)-cashwithdrawa 4,996.00 4,996.00
TCSreceivable-others/BENZCAR 65,250.00 65,250.00
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CitybatteriesAdvance 1,60,000.00 1,60,000.00
TVS&sons 25,000.00 25,000.00
U&IMediaAdvance 1,75,000.00
S.Subramanian--Advance 8,000.00
StaffTDS 4,784.00 -
RethikElectricalsAdvance - -
AnnaUniversity(FirstGraduationFees) 5,67,500.00 -
ExemCellAdvance 60,000.00 60,000.00
TDSReceivable-MohamedYusuf 5,35,600.00
petrolbunk(CO-CO/AMYFuels)Advance 41,00,000.00 18,00,000.00
Horse(LiveStock) 1,40,500.00 1,40,500.00
MohamedYunusChirman-Adanvce - 8,00,000.00
Contractor-Chitra 1,25,320.00 1,04,200.00
Jo&JoSolutionAdv 40,000.00 -
P.NatarajanContractorAdvance - -
2,14,70,988.42 | 42,31,066.42 |
CurrentLiabilitiesandProvisions-VIII
MARcollegeofengineeringtechnology(capital 30,34,900.00 57,80,650.00
SundryCreditors 2,50,000.00 2,50,000.00
Tuition/Hostel&Messfeesadvance 20,376.00 19,325.00
Salarypayable 28,49,823.00 29,75,541.00
MIETControlAccount
TNEA2004(AU) 14,000.00 6,000.00
Dequeepress (3,71,787.00) (2,05,820.00)
ITWorld 1,552.00 -
Fees(Currentaccount) 26,333.00 -
InterestPayable(netof TDS) 4,230.00
TDSPayable (54.00) (54.00)
StaffESIContributionPayable 7,455.00 -
StaffPFContributionPayable 34,144.00 -
StaffProf. TaxPayable 1,62,950.00 -
60,29,692.00 | 88,29,872.00 |
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Corporate Office :

Unit No. 408 B, 4th Floor,
GIST Southern Park, D-2 Sakel,

e New Delhi - 110017
Bsrmert wrnss Wovsarte B LARRre T:+91-11-43176700,
Global Information Systems Technology E : gistdel@gist.in.
Authorized Representative: R b gt

PAN No.- AAQFG4530R
GSTIN No. - 0OTAAQFG4530R1ZQ

MIET ENGINEERING COLLEGE

#811, MIET ENGG. COLLEGE,

TRICHY - PUDUKKOTTAI ROAD, GUNDUR,
TIRUCHIRAPPALLI - 620007 | TAMIL NADU
GSTIN/UIN NO.-

Recelpt No.:PR/202200340
Date: 11/01/2023

RECEIPT
Dear Sir/Madam,

We thankfully acknowledge receipt of your payment for order on Springer-Nature as per details below.Kindly note that your order is being
forwarded to the publisher and access shall start directly to you by publisher shortly.

Dascription of bt 8 Titl PI 1 Suppl Sue Subs. Quotation N B Taxable
Sarvice g e ace of Supply Code ubs. Quotation No. uotation Anioiat
Code Date
SPRINGER
ON-LINE TEXT NATURE 3
BASED 998431 SUBJECT TAMIL NADU 33 GIST/PI/2022-23/00406 | 17/12/2022 | 244,532.00
INFORMATION COLLECTIONS
- 2023
I N Central Goods and Service Tax (CGST) 9% 0.0d
State Goods and Service Tax (SGST) 9% 0.00
Intagrated Goods and Service Tax (IGST) 18% 0.0d
- i i Total 244,532.00
Total Amount Receive: 244.532.00
Tax Payable Under Reverse Charg No|
Rupees - Two Lakh Forty Four Thousand Five Hundred and Thirty Two Rupees Only

VIDE Wire Transfer No /RTGS/IDIBR52023011131731343/MOHAMED INST OF EDUCAT
INSTRUMENT DATE:11/01/2023

1) This Receipt has been ssued by Global Information Systems Technology as Authorized Representatives of Springer-Nature.
2) Payment for online subscription of ejournals/edatabase by subscriber is against order forwarded to -Springer-Nature.

3) The Online Information Database Access and Retrieval Services (OIDAR) coveared by this receipt shall be supplied directly by

Springer-Nature and GIST only acts as an Aulnorised Representalive for the purpose of collecting paymentand depositing GST collected from
you (if any) with the Government.

"

GIST-ACCOUNTS DEPT
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DELNET

Developing Library. Network ;
1.N.U. Campus, Nelson Mandela Road
Vasant Kunj, New Delhi 110070, 1ndia
Tel: 91-11-26742222, 2674!266 4
91-9810329992 (Mobile)

E-mail: sangs@delnet.ren.nic.in, -

‘ sangs@delnet N,

g : . . sangskaulZOOB@yahoo co.in;
- Web: www. delnet i

" Direcror

hF.l.Nl:"l'll‘hl-(!_l:lflnnhill?TﬁClhlE_NlDOZ-!

D Sub: m:uu:‘r l\lembcﬂhip Rencwal <
Dvar D Murnugesan, t 2 AL

Jnnu.u-y 18,2024 g

We ncknowledge with thinks the n':cclpl ‘or¥ 13,750  Thinteen T d Seven Hun Fifty only) received
liuuu;,ln NEUT dated 11,1.2024 made towards tic DELNET Annual Institutional Membership Fee for the period 13.1.2024 0

12.1.2025 (Excess T 180 poid, considercd ins ndvnncc l‘ur next ycar membership I‘:cs) The rccemt no. 78041 dated 11.1 2024
is enclosed for the oftice’ records. T
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Akmdly elick onto “New Dlseovrry I‘orul" S!n:e ih P nddrcssv ovid
slmnld be able 1o, open the landing pak wnluoul logln pmmpc. Pleasc !:t us kil

s ¢ : '\\cnrculssogluamprnv te ¢

by_you h lcglnercd w-lh us, you
lryou enconnur any. dlﬂlculty.

l\m-!ly note yom Inter. Llhmry boan (ILL for Books) .Pussword is 'lnml ib" 1o b= used whilc n:gnstmns a’ X e
[ Fequest. - You wre ‘nlso swelcome to | send “us the ' bibli ences  at  sanps@delact.ren.ni 2 s
SunEsKaul 2003@ya oo, for the resources needed by you. We will try our best to locate these resources..\We woul dl A TS pLst
1o inform you that DELNET has launched WEBVIEW Y { which ins a large ber of video : X D
of \Webinars organised by DELNET including scssions on DELNET resources and services. The' link is available at® lhe 7
Discovery Portal, We would further like to inform 3  you that Usage Report can be generated through “USAGE STATISTICS™
: ind

k- V‘lhlch I:ppz::.m at (he top side of the landing agc of the discovery poﬁal use lhc password as 3]33"')992 '’
the p

usape report of you
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umclﬁ» cte. throuzh Discovery Portal and also more than one c'one'and fifty Jakh full laxl £-books e-]oumals & c«anu:lcs ,
‘ Visi 2

"3 n;xmgh Aua Jedge” Gatirer Portal. We are.

fice of ‘charge for librury hu:omauon P DELNET: Guest 1ouse facility at
librarics on paymicnt basis. Also, we arc plcased 10
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